Assi Dire 2 P.O	l Stop: gnment Recordation Services extor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O				
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 144847			
1	ase record the attached document.	neet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Kazuya SUZUKI (2) Yuichiro HAYAS B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI OSAKA 542-8502			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: BOTH: A	_-	JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/7	753,999 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s) ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	C. Title of Application: ROLLING BEARING CAGE, AND INNER RING, CAGE AND ROLLING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY, OUTER RING, CAGE AND ROLLING ELEMENT ASSEMBLY AND ROLLING BEARING THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH ROLLING BEARING CAGE					
5.	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: James A. Oliff		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 2320-4850 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2. Nicolas A. Brentlinger, Registratio	7,075	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 5, 2010			

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0655

			ASSIGNMENT	1 1	- MITON/		
		(1)	Kazuya SUZUKI	(5)			
. 05	insert Name(s)	(2)	Yeichiro HAYASHI				
-8)		(3)		(7)			
	of Inventor(s)	(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (h of the undersigned, each undersigned agr	st not and other good and valuable cor	nsideration paid		
)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation				
0)		(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku,	Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan			
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the er inven divisi rejsst ROL (11)	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assistice right, title and interest for the United Stion, and in all applications for patent incheonal, continuation, substitute, and reissue a ses and reexamination certificates that may LING BEARING CAGE, AN ROLLING ELEMENT ASSE ROLLING ELEMENT ASSE THAT ARE PROVIDED WItney Docket No. 144847	dates of America as defined in 35 U.S. ding any and all provisional, non-prov application(s), and all Letters Patent, experience on the invention known as D INNER RING, CAGE MBLY, OUTER RING, CAGE MBLY AND ROLLING BTH ROLLING BEARING	c. 9100, in the isional, tensions, AND AGE AND EARING CAGE		
	•		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
	Insert Date of	***					
(2)	Signing of Application	(12)	onApril 2, 2010				
.3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12	753,999			
,	Identification for filed applications	 	April 5, 2010	•			
	-Mandian or continuation or	ees to exe division t	y deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application	pased (nereon, for the litremition, and t	ed concerning o cooperate with		
laims eexan rom s erein	plication or continuation or signce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agm or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agmination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auti aid application(s) to the saic assigned, and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succ	division to the division to th	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform evention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be nect est patent to the Assignee. If requests the Director of Patents to issue a case Assignee of the entire interest, and coud, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives.	pased (fereon, for the invention, and interference, any act which may be necessary in colly or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this appropriate to insert on this assignment any	nection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further		
laims exam com s erein Indin	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrice provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autiald application(s) to the saic assigned, and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessation of this document.	ees to exe division to the in obtain ees to exe tional Con- ees to per- nited Stat horizes and Assigne- of execute tessors, as eby grant- ry or desi-	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nvention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necees patent to the Assignee. In the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covid, and will not execute, any agreements in a signs and legal representatives. In the firm of Oliff & Berrilder, Plc the problem in order to comply with the rules of the cable in order to comply with the rules of the	based mercon, for the investion, and a interference, any act which may be necessary in costly or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this abover to insert on this assignment any to United States Patent and Trademark	nection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further		
e Assaurs exaurs om 8 erein indin	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agn ination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autiaid application(s) to the said asplication(s) to the said essigned, and that he has no go nhim and his heirs, succeed to Each undersigned here ination that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, executions in the said of the sai	ces to exe division to in obtain ces to exe tional Co. ces to per inlted Stat hortzes ar d Assigne of execute cessors, as ceby grant- ry or desi-	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application sing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. It is not the Assignee and requests the Director of Patents to issue a cas Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. It is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the pathle in order to comply with the rules of the case of the ca	based (fereon, for the invention, and interference, any act which may be necessary in colly or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this appropriate to insert on this assignment any collisies to be united States Patent and Trademark	nection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further Office for		
e Assauras exam om s erein adin entif cord	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agraination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut aid application(s) to the said asplication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe-	ces to exe division to the control of the control o	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application sing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. It is not the Assignee and requests the Director of Patents to issue a cas Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. It is the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the pathle in order to comply with the rules of the case of the ca	based (fereon, for the invention, and interference, any act which may be necessary in colly or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this appropriate to insert on this assignment any collisies to be united States Patent and Trademark	nection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further Office for		
e As: Rims exam om 8 rein ndin entif cord	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agm or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agm or provisions of the Interna 5) Each undersigned autiation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autiation application(s) to the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no gon him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned her ication that may be necessalation of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a said of the comment of the co	ces to exe division to a construction of the c	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ning evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nvention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue a cast Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the pathle in order to comply with the rules of the the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature	based (hereon, for the invention, and reinterference, any act which may be necessary in costly or similar agreements. It is sarry to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this assument to insert on this assignment any to United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s). **Lagraga Sugurai** **Lywiching Hogashir**	nection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further Office for (SEAL)		
e As: aims exam om 8 arein adin cord ate	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agraination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut aid application(s) to the said asplication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned her ication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe-	ces to exe division to a construction of the c	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue a cast Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the pathle in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	based (fereon, for the invention, and interference, any act which may be necessary in colly or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this abover to insert on this assignment any to United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s). Laguya Suguki	meetion with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interes assignment is further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
e Assairms exam our s exein ndin entificord ate ate	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agm or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agm or provisions of the Interna 5) Each undersigned autiation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autiation application(s) to the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no gon him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned her ication that may be necessalation of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a said of the comment of the co	ces to exe division to in obtain ees to exe tional Co- ees to per nited Stail horizes and Assigne of execute essors, as eby grant ry or desi- cuted by	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform neutrion for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necess patent to the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue a cast Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the pathe in order to comply with the rules of the the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	based (fereon, for the invention, and interference. any act which may be necessary in cost ty or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this assument to insert on this assignment any to United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s). Exactly a Suguration of the Enventure of the Uniterestation of the United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s).	nnection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interes assignment is further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
e As: aims exam om s exam adin cord ate ate ate	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 5) Each undersigned autiful to 5) Each undersigned autiful agnical explication(s) to the said asplication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his helrs, succeed a season of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution 2, 20 April 2, 20	ces to exe division to in obtain ees to exe tional Co- ees to per nited Stail horizes and Assigne of execute execute execute execute execute execute execute of yeart ry or desi-	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue a constant will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the pable in order to comply with the rules of the the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the undersigned of the undersig	based (fereon, for the invention, and interference, any act which may be necessary in control by or similar agreements. It is a surprise of the Uniterest of t	meetion with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interes assignment is further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
e As: aims exam om s erein indin dentif ecord ate ate ate	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 5) Each undersigned aut in a side application (s) to the said asplication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succession of the said attended in t	ces to exe division to en notati ees to exe tional Co ees to per inted Stat hortzes ar if Assigne of execute cessors, as eby grant ry or desi	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform evention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue a cast Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in saigns and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the proble in order to comply with the rules of the the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the date of the lawenter Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	based (fereon, for the invention, and interference. any act which may be necessary in cost ty or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the Uniterenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this according to the control of the Uniterest to the second of the Uniterest type of the Uniterest ty	nnection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interes assignment is further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
e As: laims exam om s erein ladin ladentif dentif decord late Date Date	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agn ination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autiaid application(s) to the saic assigned, and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned height in the said and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned height in the said and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned her interesting the said of this document. In witness whereof, exe-April 2, 20 April 2, 2	ces to exe division to in obtain ees to exe tional Co ees to per nited Stait horizes an 1 Assigne of execute tessors, as eby grant ry or desi cuted by 1 0 0 1 0	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue a consigner of the entire interest, and condition of the entire interest, and condition of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the problem of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the problem of the condition	based inferent, for the invention, and interference. any act which may be necessary in cotty or similar agreements. Essary to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Unitedenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this assument to insert on this assignment any to United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s). Exactly Sugura	d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further Office for (SEAL)		
ne As: ne	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 5) Each undersigned autidation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autidation point in the said application(s) to the said sessigned, and that he has no gon him and his heirs, succeeds Each undersigned her ication that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a said of the internal in the internal inter	ces to exe division to the in obtain ees to exe tional Concess to per nited Stati horizes and Assigne of execute cessors, as cby grant ry or desi	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be need as patent to the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue a consistency of the entire interest, and condition will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the problem of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned o	based inferent, for the invention, and interference. any act which may be necessary in cotty or similar agreements. It is a surprise of the Uniterest of the U	meetion with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further Office for (SEAL)		
laims laims laims laims seexam rom s serein ladin ladin dentif ecord Date Date Date Date Date	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agnorination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autiaid application(s) to the said application(s) to the said essigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succeeding the said of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. April 2, 20 April 2, 2	ces to exe division to the in obtain ees to exe tional Concess to per nited Stail horizes and Assigne of execute cessors, as ceby grant ry or desi	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary in the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue as a Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the pather in order to comply with the rules of the the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of th	based interion, for the invention, and interference. any act which may be necessary in cotty or similar agreements. It is a surprise to obtain, maintain or confirm by any and all Letters Patents of the Unitedenants that he has full right to convey conflict herewith, and agrees that this abover to insert on this assignment any to United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s). Varynya Sugulai Muchino Hoyoffin Michino Hoyoffin thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if on	d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further Office for (SEAL)		
he Associations of the Association of the Associati	plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agn or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agnorination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autiaid application(s) to the said application(s) to the said essigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succeeding the said of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. April 2, 20 April 2, 2	ces to exe division to in obtain the in obtain the state of the the in obtain the state the state of the the state t	cute all papers necessary in connection with hereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with such cute all papers and documents and perform nuention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary in the Assignee. In requests the Director of Patents to issue as a Assignee of the entire interest, and cond, and will not execute, any agreements in signs and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the pather in order to comply with the rules of the the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of the first of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the first of th	based inferent, for the invention, and interference. any act which may be necessary in cotty or similar agreements. It is a surprise of the Uniterest of the U	d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further Office for (SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0656